



**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
**SECRETARIAT**

4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007

Phone: 0265 – 6192600, Fax No: 0265 – 6192666, Email: rakesh.johari@opalindia.in  
CIN: U23209GJ2006GOI060282, Website: [www.opalindia.in](http://www.opalindia.in)

---

**Ref. No.:** OPaL/CS/BSE/2024-25/Q3

January 24, 2025

To,  
The Secretary,  
BSE Limited  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai- 400 001

**Sub: Publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 in newspaper**

**Ref: Intimation under Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on Thursday, January 23, 2025 and published in **Business Standard** (English language) in all editions on Friday, January 24, 2025.

Kindly take the above on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

**For ONGC Petro additions Limited**

---

**(Rakesh Johari)**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**ACS 19153**

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U2209GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

NOTES:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next

**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Bengaluru - 560 100  
For Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)  
E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-IBMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025 dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I, G.H.T.P. Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmct1-lehra@pspcl.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HP/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat. For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 GHTP-09/25

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L1711PW1907PLC000295  
Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001. Website: janshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jammil1907@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024**  
(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.78	216.88	696.81	469.30	672.52
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(291.05)	(318.57)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(291.05)	(318.57)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.50) (0.07)	10/- (4.17) (0.21)	10/- (4.17) (0.24)	10/- (4.56) (0.31)

NOTES: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.janshri.in.

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 22nd JANUARY 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

NOTES:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodra - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U23209GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each): (1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034

Place: Vadodra  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

**NOTES:**  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next  
**Infosys Limited**  
CIN: L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikanta**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918

January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)  
E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-I/BMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025  
dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I, G.H.T.P, Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmcl-lehra@pspcpl.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HPI/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabat. For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 GHTP-09/25

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17111PN1907PLC000258  
Regd. Office: Fatechand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001, www.jamshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jamshri1907@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.78	216.88	696.61	469.30	672.52	
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(291.05)	(318.57)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(291.05)	(318.57)	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)	
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share	10/- (0.49) (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.49) (0.50) (0.07)	10/- (0.90) (0.90) (0.21)	10/- (0.90) (0.90) (0.24)	10/- (4.17) (4.17) (0.31)	10/- (4.56) (4.56) (0.31)	

**NOTES:**  
a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshri.in

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. in Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs. 10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:-**  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 0780613

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8.	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each ) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
* Not annualised							

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscclindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U23209GJ2006GOI06282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each): (1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

**Notes :**  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034

Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given that my client SMT. JYOTSABEN HASMUKHBHAI PATEL Owner of Room No.D-43, in Charkop-II Vishwashanti C.H.S.Ltd., Plot No.449, RSC-38, Sector No.4, Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067. My client further state that my husband SHRI HASMUKHBHAI AMBALAL PATEL died intestate on 08.08.2014. My client has also executed Release Deed dated 03.01.2025, between SHRI RAVI HASMUKHBHAI PATEL & MR. NIRAVKUMAR HASMUKHBHAI PATEL (legal heirs), therein called and referred to as "THE RELEASORS" of the One Part; AND SMT. JYOTSABEN HASMUKHBHAI PATEL, therein called and referred to as "THE RELEASER" of the Other Part, with respect to the said Room premises, vide Reg. Document No.BRL7-152-2025, dated 03.01.2025, and thereafter, my client has transferred the said Room from the name of my husband Late SHRI HASMUKHBHAI AMBALAL PATEL, by all necessary formalities of Mhada Authorities Dated: 17/01/2025, vide Letter No 194/2025.  
My client further state that, my client has lost Original Allotment Letter issued by MH & AD Board in the name of MR.UDAY SHIVRAM PANGAM and my client has lodged Online Complaint on 22.01.2025 vide Lost Report No.10547-2025 with Charkop Police Station. The present public notice is hereby given to the Public at Large that if any person / person's organization / government office / semi Government Organization or any third party has any claim against the said MHADA Allotment Letter / or the said Room or part thereof by way of any right, title, interest, claim, mortgage, encumbrances, lien, lease, or charge or otherwise howsoever through the said Original MHADA Allotment Letter is / are requested to make same known in writing with sufficient documentary evidence to the undersigned within 15 days of Publication of this Notice in the below mentioned Advocate's address, after the expiry of 15 days No Claim shall be entertained.  
Sd/-  
Date : 24.01.2025  
Place : Mumbai ADV. SHARMILA PAWAR (Mah. 1171/2011 Advocates High Court) Bahi Bungalow, Plot No.22/212, Sector-V, Charkop, Kandivli (W), Mumbai-400067. Mobile No.9930923876

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is here by given that the Share Certificate No. 89, for 5 (Five) ordinary shares being Distinctive No 441 to 445 of Flat No.- 002 standing in the name of Mrs Dipti Bhalchandra Dandekar & Shri Bhalchandra Hemant Dandekar jointly, address:- B4/002, New Ashapark Co-op. Hsg. Soc., Pandurang Wadi, Near Model English School, Dombivli East, Society's Reg No TNA/KYN/HSG(TC) /16909/2005-06. The above mentioned share certificate has been reported lost/stolen, lodged complaint No. 6679-2025 dated 14/01/2025 at Andheri police station, Mumbai-400099.  
An application for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate has been made to the society by owner Mrs. Dipti Bhalchandra Dandekar & Shri Bhalchandra Hemant Dandekar. If somebody will find above mentioned original document or any objection, claim, loan, mortgage against issuance of such Duplicate Share Certificate should be made within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice on above address with original papers in person. If no objection received or original document not received within stipulated time, Society proceeds for further action. After that no claims or objection will be entertained.  
Sd/-  
Date:- 24/01/2025 Dipti Dandekar  
Place:- Dombivli Bhalchandra Dandekar

**MAGMA**  
General Insurance Limited  
(erstwhile Magma HDI General Insurance Company Limited)  
IRDAI Registration No. : 149 dated May 22, 2012  
Registered Office: Development House, 24, Park Street, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin - 700 016  
Corporate Office: Unit No. 1B & 2B, 2nd Floor, Equinox Business Park, Tower - 3, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin - 400 070  
Toll Free No. : 1800 266 3202, CIN : U66000WB2009PLC136327, Customer Support: customercare@magmainurance.com, Website : www.magmainurance.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	83,343	86,946	246,436	219,015	329,512
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	2,287	(5,373)	4,881	(8,605)	(16,260)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	2,287	(5,373)	4,881	(8,605)	(16,260)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	1,348	(4,457)	3,051	(7,269)	(14,122)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	29,322	26,930	29,322	26,930	26,930
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,041	603	1,041	603	656
8	Securities Premium Account	135,184	107,885	135,184	107,885	107,728
9	Net Worth	123,242	96,916	123,242	96,916	89,958
10	Paid up Outstanding Debt	42,500	30,002	42,500	30,002	42,501
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.34	0.31	0.34	0.31	0.47
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	0.47	(1.70)	1.11	(2.77)	(5.35)
	2. Diluted	0.47	(1.70)	1.11	(2.77)	(5.35)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	3.26	(21.28)	2.61	(11.67)	(10.46)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	3.26	(21.28)	2.61	(11.67)	(10.46)

**Notes :**  
1 Total Income from operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).  
2 The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.magmainurance.com).  
4 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Rajive Kumaraswami**  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN 07501971

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 23 January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website:www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year 01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

**NOTES:**  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

**For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited**  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next  
**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**  
Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).  
Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

**Registered Office:** Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
**For Infosys Limited**  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918

January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**NSE Clearing**  
**NSE CLEARING LIMITED**  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

**Notes :**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U22309GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

NOTES:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next

**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Bengaluru - 560 100  
For Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)  
E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-I/BMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025 dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I, G.H.T.P. Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmct1-lehra@pspcil.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HP/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat. For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 GHTP-09/25

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17114PN1907PLC000295  
Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001. Website: www.jamshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jamshri1907@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024**  
(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.78	216.88	696.81	469.30	672.52
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(291.05)	(318.57)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(291.05)	(318.57)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.50) (0.07)	10/- (4.17) (0.21)	10/- (4.17) (0.24)	10/- (4.56) (0.31)

NOTES: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshri.in.

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 22nd JANUARY 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

NOTES:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporation) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]



Invitation for Bids (IFB) for Supply, Installation & Commissioning of Spring-Operated 3-Ph, 145kV, Circuit Breakers with SF6 free alternative medium including dismantling of existing 145kV CBs at Imphal Sfs. Spec. No.: CC/NTW-MISC/DOM/A06/24/10523  
Single Stage Two Envelope (SSTE) Bidding Procedure (Funding: Domestic)  
Date: 24/01/2025  
POWERGRID invites online bids through e-portal <https://etender.powergrid.in> for the following Package:

Rfx. No.	Package Reference	Pre-Bid Conference	Downloading of Bidding Documents	Deadline for Bid Submission	Bid Opening
5002003730	CC/NTW-MISC/DOM/A06/24/10523	29/01/2025 Time: 11:30Hrs	up to 07/02/2025; Time: up to 11:00Hrs	Soft copy : up to 07/02/2025; Time: up to 11:00Hrs. Hard copy : up to 11/02/2025; Time: up to 11:00Hrs.	11/02/2025 from 11:30 Hrs

- For further details including addendum/changes in bidding program, if any, please visit procurement portal <https://etender.powergrid.in>.
- The complete Bidding Documents are also available on our website <http://www.powergrid.in> on Government of India's Central Public Procurement Portal (<https://eprocure.gov.in>) for the purpose of reference only.
- The NIT (IFB) has already been published on <https://etender.powergrid.in> portal on 20/09/2024.

**POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
(A Government of India Enterprise)  
Reg. Office: B-9, Outub Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016  
Corp. Office: 'Saudamin' Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurugram-122011, (Haryana)  
[www.powergrid.in](http://www.powergrid.in), CIN: L40101DL1989GOI038121  
A Maharashtra PSU

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U23209GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each): (1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17111PN1907PLC000258  
Regd. Office: Falshchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001. [www.jamshri.in](http://www.jamshri.in), Ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jamshri1907@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024**  
(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	223.45	212.78	216.88	696.81	489.30
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.68)	(95.25)	(291.05)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.68)	(62.82)	(291.05)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earning Per Share	(0.49)	(0.49)	(0.50)	(0.90)	(4.17)
		(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.21)	(0.24)

NOTES: a) The above unaudited financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.jamshri.in](http://www.jamshri.in).

PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025  
For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
RAJESH DAMANI  
J.T. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: [info.chd@tarachandindia.in](mailto:info.chd@tarachandindia.in) Website: [www.tarachandindia.in](http://www.tarachandindia.in)  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Year to date	Corresponding
		31st December, 2024	figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

NOTES:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
Vinay Kumar  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next

**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
[investors@infosys.com](mailto:investors@infosys.com), [www.infosys.com](http://www.infosys.com)

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: For Infosys Limited  
Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Sd/-  
A.G.S. Manikantha  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: [investors@coforge.com](mailto:investors@coforge.com) Website: <https://www.coforge.com>

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. in Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity <http://www.coforge.com>  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.

Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
Sudhir Singh  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each ) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
* Not annualised							

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website [www.nscindia.com](http://www.nscindia.com) and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
VIKRAM KOTHARI  
Managing Director  
[DIN :07898773]

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U22309GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

NOTES:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next

**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Bengaluru - 560 100  
For Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)  
E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-IBMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025 dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I, G.H.T.P. Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmct1-lehra@pspcil.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HP/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabat. For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 GHTP-09/25

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L1711PW1907PLC000295  
Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001. Website: janshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jammil1907@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.78	216.88	696.81	469.30	672.52
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(291.05)	(318.57)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(291.05)	(318.57)
4	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.50) (0.07)	10/- (4.17) (0.21)	10/- (4.17) (0.24)	10/- (4.56) (0.31)

NOTES: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.janshri.in.

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 22nd JANUARY 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U23209GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)

**E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-J/BMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025**  
dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-1, G.H.T.P, Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmc1-lehra@pspcil.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HP/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabat.  
For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 **GHTP-09/25**

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L17111PN1907PLC000258  
Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur-413 001. W:www.jamshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jamshri1907@gmail.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024** (Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.76	216.88	696.81	469.30	872.52	
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before tax and Exceptional items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(281.05)	(318.57)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(281.05)	(318.57)	
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)	
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)	
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)	
7	Equity Share Capital	686.65	686.65	686.65	686.65	686.65	686.65	
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-	
9	Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	(0.49)	(0.49)	(0.50)	(0.90)	(4.17)	(4.56)	
10	Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.07)	(0.21)	(0.24)	(0.31)	

**Notes:**  
a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshri.in.

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
Jt. Managing Director  
PLACE : MUMBAI  
DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

**NOTES:**  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next  
**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URMIL KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/ their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: For Infosys Limited  
Electronics City, Hosur Road,  
Bengaluru - 560 100  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 Months ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Year to date figures for the current period ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:-**  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:  
By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	1,702.16			1,612.65		
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscclindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN : 07898773 ]



**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
(A Subsidiary of Oil & Natural Gas Corporation Limited)  
Regd. Office: 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 35, Nutan Bharat Co-operative Housing Society Limited  
R.C. Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007  
Phone: 0265-6192600 Fax No.: 0265-6192666 | CIN: U22309GJ2006GOI060282

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2024**  
(All amounts are in Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations	36,931.20	38,507.75	143,073.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations (before tax, exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,032.70)	(15,836.19)	(48,367.77)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) from Operations after tax (after exceptional items)	(7,732.01)	(11,531.06)	(34,560.95)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (comprising Income/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(7,731.00)	(11,528.34)	(34,556.90)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	237,521.70	20,219.30	20,219.30
7	Net Worth	55,697.62	(20,032.49)	(26,981.06)
8	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	228,140.43	289,890.59	303,304.89
9	Debt Equity Ratio	4.10	Negative	Negative
10	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each):			
	(1) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.40)	(1.18)	(3.53)
11	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	(0.04)	(0.62)	(0.45)
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	(0.96)	(0.87)	(0.69)

Notes:  
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. "www.bseindia.com" and the Company's website i.e. "www.opalindia.in". The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.  
3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. The Company operates only in one segment i.e. Petrochemicals. As such reporting is done on a single segment basis.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Atul Kumar Chaturvedi**  
Director (Finance & Commercial) and CFO  
DIN : 10674034  
Place: Vadodara  
Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2025

**TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002  
Corporate Office: Site No. 6, Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai  
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website: www.tarachandindia.in  
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556

**Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 31st December 2024**  
(Amount in Lacs INR)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 31st December, 2024	Year to date figures (1.04.2024 to 31.12.2024)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year (01.10.2023 to 31.12.2023)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6423.52	17193.90	4484.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	700.21	2271.71	463.96
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	523.80	1699.92	335.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	523.80	1699.92	335.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9931.41	9931.41	6888.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each- a) Basic: b) Diluted:	0.66 0.66	2.16 2.16	0.43 0.43

NOTES:  
a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd January, 2025.

Place: Chandigarh  
Date: 24th January, 2025

For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited  
(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)  
Sd/-  
**Vinay Kumar**  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00151567

**Infosys**  
Navigate your next

**Infosys Limited**  
CIN : L85110KA1981PLC013115  
44, Infosys Avenue, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560 100  
Phone: 91 80 2852 0261, Fax: 91 80 2852 0362  
investors@infosys.com, www.infosys.com

**NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES**

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the Company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holder(s) thereof have applied for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
			From	To	
SURESH KUMAR KAKKAR	ITL001177	147810	1172823	1172922	100
		147811	1172923	1173022	100
		147812	1173023	1173122	100
		147813	1173123	1173222	100
URML KAKKAR	ITL001172	147735	1171423	1171522	100
		147736	1171523	1171622	100
		147737	1171623	1171722	100
		147738	1171723	1171822	100

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Registered Office: Bengaluru - 560 100  
For Infosys Limited  
Sd/-  
**A.G.S. Manikantha**  
Company Secretary  
Membership No. A21918  
January 23, 2025  
Bengaluru, India

**PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**  
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala- 147001  
Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813,  
Website: www.pspcl.in (Contact No. 96461-17606)  
E-Tender Enquiry No: 28/MM-IBMC-335(XIV)/O&M/GHTP/2025 dated: 21-01-2025

Office of Dy. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Mtc. Circle-I, G.H.T.P. Lehra-Mohabbat, Distt. Bathinda (Punjab)-151111, Email:- se-mmct1-lehra@pspcil.in, contact No. 96461-17606, invites E-Tender for Routine, preventive, breakdown maintenance and overhauling jobs (Mechanical works) of Pressure Parts, Wind Box and Burners, Air Pre-Heaters, SCAPHs, ESPs, Aux. PRDS, Ducts, Dampers & Gates, Coal pipes, Soot Blowers, Safety valves, HP/LP piping and manual valves, Fuel firing system (including fuel oil pump house) etc. of Boilers of 2x210 MW and 2x250 MW BHEL make Units of GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat. For detailed NIT & tender Specifications, please refer to https://eproc.punjab.gov.in from 22-01-2025 from 05:00 PM onwards.  
Note: Corrigendum & addendum, if any will be published online at https://eproc.punjab.gov.in  
76155/12/3839/2023/41059 GHTP-09/25

**JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED**  
CIN: L1711PW1907PLC000295  
Regd. Office: Fatehchand Damani Nagar, Station Road, Solapur- 413 001. Website: www.jamshri.in, ph. No. 91 22 43152424 E:jamshri1907@gmail.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024**  
(Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue Income	223.49	212.78	216.88	696.81	469.30	672.52
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations before Tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(66.91)	(34.66)	(95.25)	(291.05)	(318.57)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations after tax and Exceptional Items	(34.10)	(34.48)	(34.66)	(62.82)	(291.05)	(318.57)
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations before Tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	(4.86)	(4.86)	(5.04)	(14.54)	(16.59)	(21.57)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(38.97)	(39.34)	(39.70)	(77.36)	(307.63)	(350.63)
7	Equity Share Capital	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65	698.65
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each Continued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share Discontinued operations Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.49) (0.07)	10/- (0.50) (0.07)	10/- (4.17) (0.21)	10/- (4.17) (0.24)	10/- (4.56) (0.31)

NOTES: a) The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
b) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and other relevant provisions of the Act.  
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2024 filed with BSE. The full format is available on the website of BSE www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.jamshri.in.

PLACE: MUMBAI  
DATE: 22nd JANUARY 2025

For JAMSHRI REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
**RAJESH DAMANI**  
JT. MANAGING DIRECTOR

**Coforge Coforge Limited**  
CIN: L72100DL1992PLC048753  
Regd Office: 8, Balaji Estate, Third Floor, Guru Ravi Das Marg, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019.  
Ph: 91 (11) 41029297  
Email: investors@coforge.com Website: https://www.coforge.com

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Million)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024	3 Months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.2024
1.	Total income from operations	14,327	12,646	39,680	33,182	23,233	87,813
2.	Net profit for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,429	4,292	5,207	3,433	2,944	8,615
4.	Net profit for the period after tax	1,059	4,100	4,166	2,559	2,428	6,288
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period	1,247	3,963	4,031	2,493	2,612	6,342
6.	Paid up equity share capital	669	618	669	669	618	669
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	32,072	28,575	32,072	55,705	33,479	55,705
8.	Securities Premium Account	24,125	1,784	24,125	24,133	1,784	24,133
9.	Net worth	56,866	30,977	56,866	80,507	35,881	80,507
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary and exceptional items) of face value of Rs.10/- each (not annualized):						
	1. Basic	15.85	66.55	63.39	32.26	38.63	83.83
	2. Diluted	15.70	65.56	62.93	31.94	38.06	83.21
12.	Capital Redemption Reserve	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00
13.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:-  
i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://www.coforge.com  
ii) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on January 22, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 22, 2025.  
iii) The financial results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and Amended Rules, 2016.  
iv) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 22, 2025 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 19 per equity share.  
v) On May 2, 2024, the Company entered into a share purchase agreement with the promoters and select public shareholders of Cigniti Technologies Limited ("Cigniti") to acquire up to 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti subject to completion of certain closing conditions and identified conditions precedent. Upon execution of Share Purchase Agreements, the Company initiated a mandatory open offer to the public shareholders of Cigniti in terms of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.  
On July 5, 2024, the Group acquired 27.73% of expanded equity shares in Cigniti, with additional 4.65% acquired pursuant to completion of the open offer on November 20, 2024. Further, on December 20, 2024, the Company through an off-market transaction purchased additional equity shares in Cigniti amounting to 21.62% of expanded share capital, resulting into acquisition of 54% of the expanded share capital of Cigniti.  
The Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee and the Independent Directors, at its meeting held on December 27, 2024, considered and approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Cigniti with and into the Company and their respective shareholders and creditors. Pursuant to the proposed Scheme, One equity share of the Company of INR 10/- each fully paid up shall be issued to the shareholders of Cigniti for every 5 equity shares of INR 10/- each fully paid up held by them. The Scheme is subject to the receipt of necessary statutory and regulatory approvals.  
Please scan the below QR code to view the full financial results:

Date : January 22, 2025  
Place : Princeton, New Jersey

By order of the Board  
For Coforge Limited  
Sd/-  
**Sudhir Singh**  
CEO & Executive Director  
DIN: 07080613

**NSE Clearing**  
NSE CLEARING LIMITED  
CIN: U67120MH1995PLC092283  
Regd. Off.: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024**  
(Rs in Crores unless otherwise indicated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31-Dec-2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	636.43	2,090.59	547.96	640.87	2,104.64	551.53
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,908.67	493.66	570.45	1,905.06	493.96
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	571.74	1,881.54	493.66	570.45	1,877.93	493.96
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	413.26	1,395.92	368.93	411.97	1,392.31	369.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	413.18	1,394.76	368.76	414.34	1,394.33	369.16
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00	1,445.00	1,445.00	45.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year		1,702.16			1,612.65	
8	Earnings per equity share ( FV Rs. 10 each) ( before contribution to Core SGF ) - Basic and Diluted ( Rs. ) *	2.86*	9.66*	3.84*	2.85*	9.64*	3.84*
	* Not annualised						

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 35 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Quarter and Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the website www.nscindia.com and the same can be accessed by scanning QR codes.  
2 The above Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on January 22, 2025.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 22, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**VIKRAM KOTHARI**  
Managing Director  
[ DIN :07898773 ]